

**SECTION III-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL (C) NO. 130 OF 2015**

**M/S ESTER INDUSTRIES LTD.**

**...APPELLANT**

**VERSUS**

**COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, DELHI - IV**

**...RESPONDENT**

**REVISED OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 15<sup>th</sup> April, 2015, when the following Order was passed: -

"Notice of lodgement of petition of appeal is not yet complete. The Ld. Counsel for the appellant has failed to file the spare copies.

The matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions."

It is submitted that Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate has on 24<sup>th</sup> April, 2015 filed the Vakalatnama/ Memo of appearance on behalf of sole respondent.

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellant has on 24<sup>th</sup> August, 2015 filed the spare copy for issuance of Notice of Lodgement of petition of appeal for the record of High Court.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 24TH DAY OF AUGUST, 2015.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:

Mr. Brajesh Kumar, Advocate

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**