

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 104-109/2015

MAXOPP INVESTMENT LTD.& ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF I.T NEW DELHI

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

C.A. NO. 7797/2012

C.A. NO. 8800/2012

(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 110-112/2015

(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 114/2015

(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 115/2015

(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 116/2015

(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 117/2015

(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 118/2015

(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 119/2015

(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 120/2015

(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 121/2015

(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 122/2015

(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 123/2015
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 124/2015
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 125/2015
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 126/2015
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 127/2015
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 128/2015
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 129/2015
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 130/2015
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 194/2015
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 1423/2015
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 06/01/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For parties:

Mr. Ajay Vohra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Kavita Jha, Adv.
Ms. Roopali Gupta, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, ASG
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Mr. R. Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Ritin Rai, Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. K. Parmeshwaran, Adv.
Mr. Manish Pushkarna, Adv.
Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. D.L. Chidanand, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Malik, Adv.
Mr. Jitin Singhal, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Brajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Navet, Adv.
Mr. Ritvik Navet, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Simran Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Zubair Hanifi, Adv.

Dr. Rakesh Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Poonam Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Afsar Nabi, Adv.
Mr. Divakar Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sambhar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Kamal K. Jetley, Adv.
Ms. Geetanjli Jetley, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Munawwar Naseem, Adv.

Mr. V.P. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. J.K. Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Arnav Dash, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It appears that some connected matters (Civil Appeal Nos. 7019 of 2011, 7020 of 2011, 7171 of 2013 and other connected cases) are not listed along with the present group of cases that are on board today. That apart, the Court would like to be informed the precise issues that arise in the different sets of cases included in this group and those which are yet to be listed and the short contentions that will be raised by each of the parties in the cases.

Shri P.S. Narasimha, learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the respondent has very kindly agreed to place before the Court a compilation/written note indicating the above after appropriately segregating the cases on the basis of the issues arising. The learned counsels appearing for the contesting parties in each of the sets of cases in the group shall also file their respective written arguments to enable an effective hearing of the cases which we propose to do on 9th February, 2016.

List the cases along with all connected cases on 9th February, 2016.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER