

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos. 104-109/2015

MAXOPP INVESTMENT LTD..

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF I.T NEW DELHI

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1423/2015 (IV)

C.A. No. 3267/2013 (XIV)

C.A. No. 130/2015 (XIV)

C.A. No. 110-112/2015 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 19614/2013 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 31417/2016 (XIV)

C.A. No. 115/2015 (XIV)

C.A. No. 8596/2014 (III)

SLP(C) No. 27054/2016 (III)

C.A. No. 10096/2013 (III)

C.A. No. 123/2015 (XIV)

C.A. No. 6590/2015 (XIV)

Diary No(s). 39820/2017 (IV-B)

(With IA No.199/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 20475/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 23123/2017 (IV-B)

(IA No.74705/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No.74707/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.74706/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

C.A. No. 18019/2017 (III)

(With IA No.109308/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.109310/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 32405/2017 (IV-B)

(With IA No.112490/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 36413/2017 (IV-B)

(With IA No.130981/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 1146/2018 (IX)

(With IA No.8472/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.8475/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 39823/2017 (IX)

(With IA 723/2018 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON)

Diary No(s). 41903/2017 (IX)

(With IA 7413/2018 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 41890/2017 (IV-B)

(With IA No.4747/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.4750/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 41203/2017 (IX)

(With IA No.6333/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

Civil Appeal Nos. 104-109/2015 etc.

No.6338/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)  
Diary No(s). 41922/2017 (IX)  
(With IA No.7830/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA  
No.7834/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 31-01-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For parties

Mr. Jehangir D. Mistri, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.  
Mr. Rony O. John, Adv.  
Mr. Abhisar Bairagi, Adv.  
M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. D. L. Chidananda, Adv.  
Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.  
Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Pushkarna, Adv.  
Mr. Ritin Rai, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Satyen Sethi, Adv.  
Ms. Gargi S., Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR  
Mr. Arta Trana Panda, Adv.

Mr. Brajesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Tyagi, AOR  
Mr. D. Kumar, Adv.

Dr. Rakesh Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, AOR  
Ms. Monika Ghai, Adv.  
Mr. Somil Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Vohra, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Kavita Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Udit Haresh, Adv.

Ms. Kavita Jha, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Bansal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Amit Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Aljo K. Joseph, AOR  
Mr. Ashish Somvashi, Adv.  
Ms. Shelna K., Adv.

Mr. Mayank Nagi, Adv.  
Mr. Tarun Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Shubham, Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, AOR

Mr. Shrey Cathly, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Apoorv Chandra Saxena, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit K. Batra, Adv.

Mr. Pranjal Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Subodh S. Patil, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted in the special leave petitions.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(NIDHI AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER